G
Index
22MM  (N5) PILOT DEVICES
G22MM (N5) PILOT DEVICES:
N5 Features .................................................................................................................................G2
N5 Catalog Numbering System....................................................................................G3 - G4
Assembly Information / Contact & Power Supply Selection................G5
Push Buttons: Standard and Mushroom Head..................................................G6

22MM (N5) OILTIGHT PILOT DEVICES
G3Springer Controls Company    •    96074 Chester Road, Yulee, FL 32097    •    (904) 225-0575    •    Fax: (904) 225-9084    •    www.springercontrols.com
N5 CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
N5 P
Standard & Illuminated Push-Buttons
Bezel Style Type Type Cap Color Push-Button
Type Lens Type
C = Chrome
X = Round Plastic
P = Push Button N = Non-illuminated
L  = Illuminated
O = No Cap
N = Black
R = Red
V = Green
G = Yellow
L = Blue
B = White
G = Flush
S = Extended
E = Recessed
D = Diffused for
illuminated
push-
button only
Operators
Page G6 & Page G14
N5 P LD
Double Function Push-Buttons
Bezel Style Type Type Cap Color Push-Button
Type ISO Symbols
D = Square
Plastic
P = Push Button L  = Illuminated N = Black
V = Green
G = Flush
S = Top Flush
Buttom
Extended
00 = No Symbol
01 = With Symbol
Page G13
N5 E
Mushroom Head Push-Buttons
Bezel Style Type Mushroom
Diameter Color Illumination Position Type
C = Chrome
X = Round Plastic
M = Momentary
T = Push/Pull
R = Turn to reset
C = Key to reset
3  = Ø 28 mm
4 = Ø 40 mm
6 = Ø 60 mm
N = Black
R = Red
V = Green
G = Yellow
N = Non
Illuminated
L = Illuminated
1 = Push-Pull
2 = 3 pos; maint.
       Push-Mom-Pull
3 = 3 pos; mom
       Push-Mom-Pull
95= Keyed
Page G6
Pilot Lights
Page G7 N5
Bezel Style Type Color Lens Type For Unibloc Type only
   C = Chrome

22MM (N5) OILTIGHT PILOT DEVICES
G4 Springer Controls Company    •    96074 Chester Road, Yulee, FL 32097    •    (904) 225-0575    •    Fax: (904) 225-9084    •    www.springercontrols.com
N5 CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
N5 S
Knob & Lever Selector Switches
Bezel Style Type Type Cam Spring Return Color
C = Chrome
X = Round Plastic
M = Knob
V  = Lever
L  = Illuminated
Knob
D, I or H
     = 2 positions
E, L, U or Z
     = 3 positions
X   = 4 positions
Y or W
     = 5 positions
0 = Fixed
1 = From Left
3 = From Left &
Right
5 =  From Right
N =  Black
R = Red
V = Green
G = Yellow
L = Blue
Pages G9, G10 & G12
N5 S 9 5C
Key Selector Switches
Bezel Style Type Cam Spring Return Key Removal Key Selection
C = Chrome
X = Round Plastic
D, I or H
     =2 positions
E, L, U or Z
     = 3 positions
X   = 4 positions
2/4 Positions
0 = Fixed
5 = From right
3 Positions
0 = Fixed
5 = From right
3 = From left &
right
See key
removal position
page G9
Page G11
N5 P
Power Supplies
Type Style Terminal Type Full Voltage
D = Full Voltage
T = Transformer
R = Resistor
N = Normal
M = Multifunction
continuous
blinking
V =  Standard Screw
B = Base Mounting
Screw
0 = No Bulb
A = 6V
B = 12V
D = 24V
G = 48V
L = 120V
Transformer / Resistor
110 - 120V  =  J